TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Margaret J. Larson		05/09/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonotech, Inc.	
Street Address:	774 Marine Drive	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98225	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2549885	LITHOCLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102073800

Email: tm_filings@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor
Address Line 2: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008551.G043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori S. Kozak	
Signature:	/Lori S. Kozak/	
Date:	07/23/2008	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0741

900112009

Total Attachments: 1

source=LITHOCLEAR 2549885 Asgn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0742

Assignment of Trademark

WIIEREAS, Margaret J. Larson, an individual citizen of the United States of America with an address of 774 Marine Drive, Bellingham, Washington 98225 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record title owner of the mark LITHOCLEAR and U.S. Registration No. 2,549,885 thereof;

WHEREAS, Sonotech, Inc., a Washington corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") with a principal address of 774 Marine Drive, Bellingham, Washington 98225, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the above-referenced federal registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above identified registration thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements.

MARGARET J. LARSON

Date: May 9, 2008 By: Atainaut Jaism

RECORDED: 07/23/2008

TRADEMARK